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4PROJECT TEAM

2CODE SUMMARY

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE: CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2013

MECHANICAL: CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, 2013

PLUMBING: CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, 2013

ELECTRICAL: CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, 2013

ENERGY: CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, 2013

FIRE PROTECTION: CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, 2013

ALONG WITH ANY CITY ORDINANCE AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE LAWS 
AND REGULATIONS.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES. NOTHING IN 
THESE DOCUMENTS IS INTENDED TO BE CONTRARY TO CODE REQUIREMENTS. ALL 
REFERENCED CODES ARE THE MOST RECENT EDITION ADOPTED BY THE STATE. IF 
ANY CODE LISTED IS OUT OF DATE, THE MOST RECENT EDITION WILL SUPERCEDE. 

3BUILDING DESCRIPTION

THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS A THREE STORY MIXED-USE RETAIL AND OFFICE BUILDING 
LOCATED IN A VIBRANT INTERSECTION OF DOWNTOWN SAN MATEO. THE SITE IS 
CURRENTLY VACANT AND FORMERLY OPERATED AS A GAS STATION.

USE & OCCUPANCY TYPE: OFFICE (B) AND RETAIL (M)

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-A
NUMBER OF STORIES: 3 WITH NO SUBTERRANEAN LEVELS

5LEGEND

6VICINITY MAP

7AREA SUMMARY

FIRST FLOOR: 11,412 G.S.F
9,023 N.S.F. COMMERCIAL/RETAIL

SECOND FLOOR: 11,013 G.S.F.
10,479 N.S.F. OFFICE

THIRD FLOOR: 10,074 G.S.F.
9,557 N.S.F. OFFICE

8PLANNING CODE ANALYSIS

ZONGING DESIGNATION: CBD
BUILDING USE: RETAIL/OFFICE

FLOOR AREA RATIO: 3.0
SITE AREA: 12,075 S.F.
ALLOWABLE AREA: 36,225 S.F.

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA:
FIRST FLOOR (RETAIL): 11,412 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR (OFFICE): 11,013 S.F.
THIRD FLOOR (OFFICE): 10,074 S.F.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 32,499 S.F.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 55'
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 51'-6"

OPEN SPACE 1% .01 X 32,499 S.F. = 325 S.F.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA UNLESS
IT IS LESS THAN 200 S.F. 325 S.F. > 200 S.F., THEREFORE OPEN SPACE REQUIRED. 

PROJECT PREVIOUSLY ENTITLED WHEN OPEN SPACE 
WAS REQUIRED IF 1% TOTAL FLOOR AREA > 500 S.F.

PARKING PROVIDED: NO PARKING ON SITE PROVIDED. PROJECT SPONSOR
PROPOSES TO PROVIDE PARKING OFFSITE VIA CITY OF
SAN MATEO'S IN-LIEU FEE PROGRAM.

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED: PER SAN MATEO CITY CHARTER AND MUNICPAL CODE,
27.64.262 BICYCLE PARKING FACILITIES

SHORT-TERM BIKE PARKING
RETAIL:
11,412 S.F. / 2,000 S.F. = 5.7 SHORT-TERM SPACES
GENERAL OFFICE:
21,087 S.F. / 20,000 S.F. = 1.05 SHORT-TERM SPACES
= 7 TOTAL SHORT-TERM SPACES

LONG-TERM BIKE PARKING
RETAIL:
11,412 S.F. / 12,000 S.F. = .95 LONG-TERM SPACES
GENERAL OFFICE:
21,087 S.F. / 10,000 S.F. = 2.10 LONG-TERM SPACES
= 3 TOTAL LONG-TERM SPACES

BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED: 8 LONG-TERM SPACES
10 SHORT-TERM SPACES

9ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT TEAM

OWNER:
221 San Mateo Associates, LLC
Dan Schalit
(415) 227-2217
dan@villageprop.com

ARCHITECT:
BDE Architecture
950 Howard St.
San Francisco, CA 94103
(415) 677-0966

CIVIL ENGINEER:
BKF Engineers
255 Shoreline Drive, Suite 200
Redwood City, CA 94065
(650) 482-6300

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
Callander & Associates
311 Seventh Avenue
San Mateo, CA 94401-4259
(650) 375-1313
Mark Slichter

AFF Above Finished Floor GD Grading REFR Refrigerator
AP Access Panel GRN Granite REG Register
ACC Acoustical GVL Gravel RE Reinforce (d), (ing)
ADD Addendum GT Grout REM Remove
ADH Adhesive GWB Gypsum Wall Board RES Resilient
ADJ Adjacent GYP Gypsum RET Return
ADJT Adjustable RA Return Air
A/C Air Conditioning HDW Hardware REV Revision (s), Revised
ALT Alternate HMTL Hollow Metal R Riser
AL Aluminum HWD Hardwood RD Roof Drain
AB Anchor Bolt HDR Header RFH Roof Hatch
ANOD Annodized HTG Heating RFG Roofing
ARCH Architect (ural) Air Conditioning RO Rough Opening
AD Area Drain HT Height RB Rubber Base

HC Hollow Core RBT Rubber Tile
BSMT Basement HOR Horizontal RWL Rain Water Leader
BVL Beveled HB Hose Bib
BIT Bituminous HWH Hot Water Heater
BLK Block SAC Suspended Acoustical Clg.
BLKG Blocking INCL Include (d), (ing) SASM Self Adhesive Sht Membrane
BD Board ID Inside Diameter SFGL Safety Glass
B.O. Bottom Of INS Insulate (d), (ing) SCD See Civil (Eng) Drawings 
BRK Brick INT Interior SCHD Schedule
BLDG Building INV Invert SCN Screen
BUR Built Up Roofing SLNT Sealant

SED See Electrical Drawings
JT Joint SEC Section

CAB Cabinet JF Joint Filler SSK Service Sink
CK Calk (ing)  Caulk (ing) KPL Kickplate SHTH Sheathing
CPT Carpet (ed) KIT Kitchen SHT Sheet
CSMT Casement KO Knockout SF Square Feet
CST Cast Stone SG Sheet Glass
CLG Ceiling LBL Label SIM Similar
CT Ceramic Tile LAV Lavatory SMD See Mechanical Drawings
CLR Clear (ance) LW Lightweight SP Soundproof
COL Column LWC Lightweight Concrete SPC Spacer
CONC Concrete LMS Limestone SPD See Plumbing Drawings
CMU Concrete Masonry Unit LVR Louver SPK Speaker
CONST Construction LPT Low Point SPEC Specification (s)
CONT Continuous or Continue SQ Square
CJ Control Joint M Mirrored SS Stainless Steel

MDF Medium Density Fiberboard STD Standard
DP Dampproofing MH Manhole STA Station
DEM Demolish, Demolition MFR Manufacture (r) ST Steel
DTL Detail MAS Masonry STOR Storage
DIAG Diagonal MO Masonry Opening SD Storm Drain
DIA Diameter MAX Maximum STR Structural
D Drain MECH Mechanic (al) SUS Suspended
DIM Dimension MC Medicine Cabinet SYM Symmetry (ical)
DIV Division MET Metal SV Sheet Vinyl Coefficient
DN Down MWK Millwork SWD See Waterproofing Drawings
DS Downspout MIN Minimum

MIR Mirror TEL Telephone
DWG Drawing MISC Miscellaneous TMP Tempered

MLD Molding, Moulding TV Television
EF Each Face THK Thick (ness)
ELEC Electric (al) NR Noise Reduction THR Threshold
EP Electrical Panelboard NOM Nominal TPD Toilet Paper Dispenser
EL Elevation NIC Not In Contract TR Trash
ELEV Elevator NTS Not to Scale TOP Top of Plate
EMER Emergency NO (#) Number TOS Top Of Slab
EPDM Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer TST Top Of Steel
EQ Equal TW Top Of Wall
EQP Equipment O/ Over TB Towel Bar
EST Estimate OBS Obscure T Tread
EXH Exhaust OC On Center (s) TYP Typical
EB Expansion Bolt OFS Over Flow Drain
EJ Expansion Joint OFS Overflow Scupper UNF Unfinished
EXP Exposed OP Opaque UON Unless Otherwise Noted
(E) Existing OPG Opening UR Urinal
EXT Exterior OPP Opposite

OD Outside Diameter V Vaulted
FOC Face Of Concrete OH Overhead VB Vapor Barrier
FOF Face Of Finish VNR Veneer
FOS Face Of Studs PB Particle Board VG Vertical Grain
FF Finish Floor PTD Painted VIN Vinyl
FIN Finish (ed) PTN Partition VAT Vinyl Acoustical Tile
FFE Finished Floor Elevation PBD Particle Board VB Vinyl Base
FA Fire Alarm PERF Perforate (d) VCT Vinyl Composite Tile
FP Fireproof PERI Perimeter
FR Fire-resistant PLAM Plastic Laminate W/ With
FRT Fire-retardant PG Plate Glass WSCT Wainscot
FL Floor PWD Plywood WTW Wall To Wall
FLR Floor (ing) PT Point WH Wall Hung
FLS Flashing PVC Polyvinyl Chloride WC Water Closet
FD Floor Drain PSF Pounds Per Square Foot WP Waterproofing, Waterproof
FLUR Fluorescent PSI Pounds Per Square Inch WPM Water Proof Membrane
FJT Flush Joint PCC Precast Concrete WR Water Repellant
FTG Footing PFB Prefabricate (d) WRB Weather Resistant Barrier
FND Foundation PFN Prefinished WS Waterstop
FUR Furred (ing) PRF Preformed WWF Welded Wire Fabric

PL Property Line WDW Window
G Grade PT Pressure Treated WG Wired Glass
GA Gage, Gauge WM Wire Mesh
GV Galvanized RAD Radius W/O Without
GC General Contractor RWL Rainwater Leader WD Wood
GL Glass, Glazing REC Recessed WB Wood Base
GLB Glass Block REF Reference WI Wrought Iron
GSM Galvanized Sheet Metal
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DETAIL REFERENCE

DRAWING NUMBER
SHEET WHICH DRAWING IS 
LOCATED

GRID LINE

SHEET NOTE

WALL OR ASSEMBLY  TYPE

WINDOW TYPE

DOOR NUMBER1.
05

9'-0"V

BEDROOM
A201

ROOM NAME
FINISH PACKAGE

ROOM NUMBER

ROOM 
IDENTIFICATION

INTERIOR ELEVATION

DRAWING NUMBER
SHEET WHICH DRAWING IS 
LOCATED

1
A5.1

A

C

BD

ELEVATION REFERENCE

1
A3.1

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

DRAWING NUMBER
SHEET WHICH DRAWING IS 
LOCATED

1
A3.4

BUILDING OR WALL SECTION

DRAWING NUMBER
SHEET WHICH DRAWING IS 
LOCATED

+ 55.01
T.O. SUBFLR

ELEV. DATUM
HT. FROM 0'-0"
SURFACE 

CEILING HEIGHT

INDICATES HEIGHT 
ABOVE FINISHED FLR; 
'V' INDICATES A 
VAULTED CLG, HEIGHT 
SHOWN IS THE LOW 
POINT OF THE CLG.

XX
REQUIRED STC RATING 
FOR WINDOW

WALL THICKNESS WHERE NOTED
AT CONCRETE WALLS

XNO:#
# BDRM
AREA

TYPE:
UNIT TYPE TAG

UNIT #, UNIT TYPE
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS
UNIT AREA

PROJECT LOCATION



2
2
1
 S

o
u
t
h
 E

l
 C

a
m
in

o
 R

e
a
l

S
a
n
 M

a
t
e
o
, 

C
A

1421

VILLAGE PROPERTIES

All drawings and written material
appearing herein constitute original,

and unpublished work of the architect
and may not be duplicated, used or

disclosed without the written consent
of the architect.

EXISTING
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PLANNING PRE-APP 09.05.14

SHEET NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

REMOVE EXISTING CURB RAMP AND INSTALL NEW CURB RAMP PER CAL 
TRANS STD. A88A

PARKING GARAGE ON ADJACENT SITE W/ ALLEY BELOW

REMOVE EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK ALONG 3RD AVENUE 
AND EL CAMINO FRONTAGE, IF ANY, PER CITY OF SAN MATEO 
STANDARDS.

RELOCATE GAS LINE IF REQUIRED BY PG&E FOR INSTALLATION OF 
STREET TREES AS SHOWN.

LOCATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE FROM 3RD AVENUE MAIN. IF IN 
SERVICEABLE CONDITION AND SIZE, UTILIZE EXISTING LATERAL, 
OTHERWISE REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL AND CLEAN OUT AND 
REPLACE WITH NEW 4" DIAMETER SEWER LATERAL PER CITY OF SAN 
MATEO STANDARDS. SEE WASTE WATER ANALYSIS FOR INFORMATION 
CALCULATIONS ON SYSTEM CAPACITY.

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE.

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING STREET TREES TO REMAIN

INSTALL STREET TREES: SHADEMASTER HONEY LOCUST (GLEDITSIA 
TRIACANTHOS 'SHADE MASTER' ) PER CITY STANDARDS

INSTALL STREET TREES:  CHINESE PISTACHE (PISTACIA CHINENSIS) 
PER CITY STANDARDS - TYPICAL OF 3 ON EL CAMINO REAL FRONTAGE

ALL DOOR ENTRANCES SHALL BE A MIN. SIZE OF 36" WIDE BY 72" HIGH, 
T YP.

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING, TYP. DERO DOWNTOWN RACK. 
(GENERAL OFFICE REQUIRES 1 SHORT-TERM SPACE PER 10,000 S.F. 
21,883/20,000 = 1.09 = 1 SPACE. RETAIL STORES REQUIRE 1 
SHORT-TERM SPACE PER 2,000 S.F. 11,375/2,000 = 5.688 = 6 SPACES. 6+1 
= 7 REQUIRED SHORT-TERM BIKE STORAGE SPACES, PER SAN MATEO 
CITY CHARTER AND MUNICIPAL CODE 27.64.262 BICYCLE PARKING 
FACILITIES.

NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES ARE USED ON EVERY SHEET.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CONCRETE OR FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP. U.O.N.

SEE A0.0 FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE MECH. AND PLUMB. VENTS AS PERMITTED BY 
CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL CONCEALED ROOF 
AREAS AND OTHER EXTRA METAL FRAMED VOIDS.

ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND 
PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING 
MATERIALS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS.  ROOF SLOPES OF CRICKETS 
SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS MAY EXCEED 3/8"/FT TO 
ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF DRAINAGE AS SHOWN.

G.C. TO INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR 
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE AND ROOF 
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY 
CBC SECTION 2406 AND AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7. 

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP COST TO ADJUST, LOCATE AND 
COORDINATE SPRINKLERS.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP ANY MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO DROP 
SOFFITS TO COVER MEP EQUIPMENT.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT 
AT ALL LOCATIONS FOR EXT. WATER BREAK.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT AT ALL DOORS INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR

GENERAL NOTES

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

I.

J.

K.

L.
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SHEET NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

REMOVE EXISTING CURB RAMP AND INSTALL NEW CURB RAMP PER CAL 
TRANS STD. A88A

PARKING GARAGE ON ADJACENT SITE W/ ALLEY BELOW

REMOVE EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK ALONG 3RD AVENUE 
AND EL CAMINO FRONTAGE, IF ANY, PER CITY OF SAN MATEO 
STANDARDS.

RELOCATE GAS LINE IF REQUIRED BY PG&E FOR INSTALLATION OF 
STREET TREES AS SHOWN.

LOCATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE FROM 3RD AVENUE MAIN. IF IN 
SERVICEABLE CONDITION AND SIZE, UTILIZE EXISTING LATERAL, 
OTHERWISE REMOVE EXISTING SEWER LATERAL AND CLEAN OUT AND 
REPLACE WITH NEW 4" DIAMETER SEWER LATERAL PER CITY OF SAN 
MATEO STANDARDS. SEE WASTE WATER ANALYSIS FOR INFORMATION 
CALCULATIONS ON SYSTEM CAPACITY.

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE.

EXISTING STREETLIGHT

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING STREET TREES TO REMAIN

INSTALL STREET TREES: SHADEMASTER HONEY LOCUST (GLEDITSIA 
TRIACANTHOS 'SHADE MASTER' ) PER CITY STANDARDS

INSTALL STREET TREES:  CHINESE PISTACHE (PISTACIA CHINENSIS) 
PER CITY STANDARDS - TYPICAL OF 3 ON EL CAMINO REAL FRONTAGE

ALL DOOR ENTRANCES SHALL BE A MIN. SIZE OF 36" WIDE BY 72" HIGH, 
T YP.

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING, TYP. DERO DOWNTOWN RACK. 
(GENERAL OFFICE REQUIRES 1 SHORT-TERM SPACE PER 10,000 S.F. 
21,883/20,000 = 1.09 = 1 SPACE. RETAIL STORES REQUIRE 1 
SHORT-TERM SPACE PER 2,000 S.F. 11,375/2,000 = 5.688 = 6 SPACES. 6+1 
= 7 REQUIRED SHORT-TERM BIKE STORAGE SPACES, PER SAN MATEO 
CITY CHARTER AND MUNICIPAL CODE 27.64.262 BICYCLE PARKING 
FACILITIES.

NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES ARE USED ON EVERY SHEET.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CONCRETE OR FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP. U.O.N.

SEE A0.0 FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE MECH. AND PLUMB. VENTS AS PERMITTED BY 
CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL CONCEALED ROOF 
AREAS AND OTHER EXTRA METAL FRAMED VOIDS.

ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND 
PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING 
MATERIALS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS.  ROOF SLOPES OF CRICKETS 
SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS MAY EXCEED 3/8"/FT TO 
ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF DRAINAGE AS SHOWN.

G.C. TO INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR 
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE AND ROOF 
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY 
CBC SECTION 2406 AND AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7. 

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP COST TO ADJUST, LOCATE AND 
COORDINATE SPRINKLERS.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP ANY MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO DROP 
SOFFITS TO COVER MEP EQUIPMENT.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT 
AT ALL LOCATIONS FOR EXT. WATER BREAK.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT AT ALL DOORS INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR
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NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES ARE USED ON EVERY SHEET.

TRASH ROOM SHALL BE SERVED BY AN AUTOMATIC CLOSING 3/4 HOUR 
RATED ROLL-UP DOOR.

PARKING GARAGE ON ADJACENT SITE W/ ALLEY BELOW

LOBBY DOOR(S) SHALL HAVE CLEAR GLASS PANELS TO ALLOW 
UNOBSTRUCTED VIEWS INTO THE LOBBY.

DERO ULTRA SPACE SAVER RACK. WALL MOUNTED. 8 BIKE CAPACITY.

NOT USED.

GATE W/ PANIC HARDWARE IN OPEN POSITION DURING BUSINESS 
HOURS.

PROJECT SPONSOR TO INSTALL CONVEX MIRROR NEAR LOBBY ENTRY 
AS DIRECTED  BY SAN MATEO POLICE DEPARTMENT.

NOTE: DOOR HARDWARE FOR DOORS ACCESSIBLE FROM PARKING 
GARAGE SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING, AND (EXCEPT FOR LOBBY DOOR) BE 
ACCESSIBLE ONLY BY KEY.

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON BUILDING TO PROVIDE 
INCREASED ILLUMINATION IN AND AROUND LOBBY ENTRANCE.

ONE-HOUR WALL ASSEMBLIES AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIRED FOR 
TYPE V-1 HOUR CONTRUCTION.

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS TO BE 
DETERMINED.

STRUCTURAL COLUMN, TYP.

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE 
BUILDING TO PROVIDE INCREASED ILLUMINATION FOR AND WARNING 
OF CROSSWALK LOCATED AT THE GARAGE ENTRY.

OPENING FRONTS R-O-W WITH DISTANCE GREATER THAN 10' TO 
CENTERLINE, THEREFORE NO PROTECTION REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA TO DRAIN TO RECESSED ROOF PLANTER

ROOF PLANTER @ SECOND FLOOR LIGHT WELL. APPROXIMATELY 38 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA.

ROOF PLANTER @ SECOND FLOOR LIGHT WELL. APPROXIMATELY 77 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA.

ROOF AREA TO DRAIN TO RECESSED ROOF PLANTER.

ALL WINDOW OPENINGS ON EAST ELEVATION SHALL BE PROTECTED 
WITH 3/4 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

3'X3' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE STAIR #2. SKYLIGHTS 
SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL ALL ALONG NORTH SIDE OF 
BUILDING TO 36" MINIMUM  ABOVE ROOF DECKING WITH 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FINISH. 

ROOF AREA RESERVED FOR PHOTO VOLTAIC PANEL INSTALLATION.

4'X4' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE 3RD FLOOR ELEVATOR 
LOBBY. SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

4'X4' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE STAIR #1. SKYLIGHTS 
SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

ROOF DRAINS. ROUTE TO PLANTER BELOW, TYP.

PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL ALL ALONG EAST SIDE OF 
BUILDING TO 36" MINIMUM ABOVE ROOF DECKING WITH 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FINISH. 

STAIR #1 PENTHOUSE

ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE

HVAC PACKAGE UNIT

HVAC CHILLER

HVAC BOILER

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE

ROOF PLANTER @ THIRD FLOOR DECK SETBACK. APPROXIMATELY 600 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA. 

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CONCRETE OR FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP. U.O.N.

SEE A0.0 FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE MECH. AND PLUMB. VENTS AS PERMITTED BY 
CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL CONCEALED ROOF 
AREAS AND OTHER EXTRA METAL FRAMED VOIDS.

ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND 
PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING 
MATERIALS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS.  ROOF SLOPES OF CRICKETS 
SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS MAY EXCEED 3/8"/FT TO 
ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF DRAINAGE AS SHOWN.

G.C. TO INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR 
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE AND ROOF 
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY 
CBC SECTION 2406 AND AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7. 

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP COST TO ADJUST, LOCATE AND 
COORDINATE SPRINKLERS.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP ANY MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO DROP 
SOFFITS TO COVER MEP EQUIPMENT.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT 
AT ALL LOCATIONS FOR EXT. WATER BREAK.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT AT ALL DOORS INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR
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NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES ARE USED ON EVERY SHEET.

TRASH ROOM SHALL BE SERVED BY AN AUTOMATIC CLOSING 3/4 HOUR 
RATED ROLL-UP DOOR.

PARKING GARAGE ON ADJACENT SITE W/ ALLEY BELOW

LOBBY DOOR(S) SHALL HAVE CLEAR GLASS PANELS TO ALLOW 
UNOBSTRUCTED VIEWS INTO THE LOBBY.

DERO ULTRA SPACE SAVER RACK. WALL MOUNTED. 8 BIKE CAPACITY.

NOT USED.

GATE W/ PANIC HARDWARE IN OPEN POSITION DURING BUSINESS 
HOURS.

PROJECT SPONSOR TO INSTALL CONVEX MIRROR NEAR LOBBY ENTRY 
AS DIRECTED  BY SAN MATEO POLICE DEPARTMENT.

NOTE: DOOR HARDWARE FOR DOORS ACCESSIBLE FROM PARKING 
GARAGE SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING, AND (EXCEPT FOR LOBBY DOOR) BE 
ACCESSIBLE ONLY BY KEY.

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON BUILDING TO PROVIDE 
INCREASED ILLUMINATION IN AND AROUND LOBBY ENTRANCE.

ONE-HOUR WALL ASSEMBLIES AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIRED FOR 
TYPE V-1 HOUR CONTRUCTION.

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS TO BE 
DETERMINED.

STRUCTURAL COLUMN, TYP.

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE 
BUILDING TO PROVIDE INCREASED ILLUMINATION FOR AND WARNING 
OF CROSSWALK LOCATED AT THE GARAGE ENTRY.

OPENING FRONTS R-O-W WITH DISTANCE GREATER THAN 10' TO 
CENTERLINE, THEREFORE NO PROTECTION REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA TO DRAIN TO RECESSED ROOF PLANTER

ROOF PLANTER @ SECOND FLOOR LIGHT WELL. APPROXIMATELY 38 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA.

ROOF PLANTER @ SECOND FLOOR LIGHT WELL. APPROXIMATELY 77 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA.

ROOF AREA TO DRAIN TO RECESSED ROOF PLANTER.

ALL WINDOW OPENINGS ON EAST ELEVATION SHALL BE PROTECTED 
WITH 3/4 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

3'X3' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE STAIR #2. SKYLIGHTS 
SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL ALL ALONG NORTH SIDE OF 
BUILDING TO 36" MINIMUM  ABOVE ROOF DECKING WITH 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FINISH. 

ROOF AREA RESERVED FOR PHOTO VOLTAIC PANEL INSTALLATION.

4'X4' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE 3RD FLOOR ELEVATOR 
LOBBY. SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

4'X4' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE STAIR #1. SKYLIGHTS 
SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

ROOF DRAINS. ROUTE TO PLANTER BELOW, TYP.

PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL ALL ALONG EAST SIDE OF 
BUILDING TO 36" MINIMUM ABOVE ROOF DECKING WITH 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FINISH. 

STAIR #1 PENTHOUSE

ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE

HVAC PACKAGE UNIT

HVAC CHILLER

HVAC BOILER

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE

ROOF PLANTER @ THIRD FLOOR DECK SETBACK. APPROXIMATELY 600 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA. 

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CONCRETE OR FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP. U.O.N.

SEE A0.0 FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE MECH. AND PLUMB. VENTS AS PERMITTED BY 
CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL CONCEALED ROOF 
AREAS AND OTHER EXTRA METAL FRAMED VOIDS.

ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND 
PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING 
MATERIALS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS.  ROOF SLOPES OF CRICKETS 
SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS MAY EXCEED 3/8"/FT TO 
ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF DRAINAGE AS SHOWN.

G.C. TO INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR 
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE AND ROOF 
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY 
CBC SECTION 2406 AND AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7. 

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP COST TO ADJUST, LOCATE AND 
COORDINATE SPRINKLERS.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP ANY MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO DROP 
SOFFITS TO COVER MEP EQUIPMENT.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT 
AT ALL LOCATIONS FOR EXT. WATER BREAK.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT AT ALL DOORS INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR
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NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES ARE USED ON EVERY SHEET.

TRASH ROOM SHALL BE SERVED BY AN AUTOMATIC CLOSING 3/4 HOUR 
RATED ROLL-UP DOOR.

PARKING GARAGE ON ADJACENT SITE W/ ALLEY BELOW

LOBBY DOOR(S) SHALL HAVE CLEAR GLASS PANELS TO ALLOW 
UNOBSTRUCTED VIEWS INTO THE LOBBY.

DERO ULTRA SPACE SAVER RACK. WALL MOUNTED. 8 BIKE CAPACITY.

NOT USED.

GATE W/ PANIC HARDWARE IN OPEN POSITION DURING BUSINESS 
HOURS.

PROJECT SPONSOR TO INSTALL CONVEX MIRROR NEAR LOBBY ENTRY 
AS DIRECTED  BY SAN MATEO POLICE DEPARTMENT.

NOTE: DOOR HARDWARE FOR DOORS ACCESSIBLE FROM PARKING 
GARAGE SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING, AND (EXCEPT FOR LOBBY DOOR) BE 
ACCESSIBLE ONLY BY KEY.

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON BUILDING TO PROVIDE 
INCREASED ILLUMINATION IN AND AROUND LOBBY ENTRANCE.

ONE-HOUR WALL ASSEMBLIES AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIRED FOR 
TYPE V-1 HOUR CONTRUCTION.

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS TO BE 
DETERMINED.

STRUCTURAL COLUMN, TYP.

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE 
BUILDING TO PROVIDE INCREASED ILLUMINATION FOR AND WARNING 
OF CROSSWALK LOCATED AT THE GARAGE ENTRY.

OPENING FRONTS R-O-W WITH DISTANCE GREATER THAN 10' TO 
CENTERLINE, THEREFORE NO PROTECTION REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA TO DRAIN TO RECESSED ROOF PLANTER

ROOF PLANTER @ SECOND FLOOR LIGHT WELL. APPROXIMATELY 38 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA.

ROOF PLANTER @ SECOND FLOOR LIGHT WELL. APPROXIMATELY 77 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA.

ROOF AREA TO DRAIN TO RECESSED ROOF PLANTER.

ALL WINDOW OPENINGS ON EAST ELEVATION SHALL BE PROTECTED 
WITH 3/4 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

3'X3' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE STAIR #2. SKYLIGHTS 
SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL ALL ALONG NORTH SIDE OF 
BUILDING TO 36" MINIMUM  ABOVE ROOF DECKING WITH 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FINISH. 

ROOF AREA RESERVED FOR PHOTO VOLTAIC PANEL INSTALLATION.

4'X4' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE 3RD FLOOR ELEVATOR 
LOBBY. SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

4'X4' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE STAIR #1. SKYLIGHTS 
SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

ROOF DRAINS. ROUTE TO PLANTER BELOW, TYP.

PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL ALL ALONG EAST SIDE OF 
BUILDING TO 36" MINIMUM ABOVE ROOF DECKING WITH 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FINISH. 

STAIR #1 PENTHOUSE

ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE

HVAC PACKAGE UNIT

HVAC CHILLER

HVAC BOILER

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE

ROOF PLANTER @ THIRD FLOOR DECK SETBACK. APPROXIMATELY 600 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA. 

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CONCRETE OR FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP. U.O.N.

SEE A0.0 FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE MECH. AND PLUMB. VENTS AS PERMITTED BY 
CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL CONCEALED ROOF 
AREAS AND OTHER EXTRA METAL FRAMED VOIDS.

ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND 
PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING 
MATERIALS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS.  ROOF SLOPES OF CRICKETS 
SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS MAY EXCEED 3/8"/FT TO 
ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF DRAINAGE AS SHOWN.

G.C. TO INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR 
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE AND ROOF 
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY 
CBC SECTION 2406 AND AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7. 

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP COST TO ADJUST, LOCATE AND 
COORDINATE SPRINKLERS.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP ANY MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO DROP 
SOFFITS TO COVER MEP EQUIPMENT.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT 
AT ALL LOCATIONS FOR EXT. WATER BREAK.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT AT ALL DOORS INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR
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1
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ROOF PLAN

SHEET NOTES
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2.
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15.
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES ARE USED ON EVERY SHEET.

TRASH ROOM SHALL BE SERVED BY AN AUTOMATIC CLOSING 3/4 HOUR 
RATED ROLL-UP DOOR.

PARKING GARAGE ON ADJACENT SITE W/ ALLEY BELOW

LOBBY DOOR(S) SHALL HAVE CLEAR GLASS PANELS TO ALLOW 
UNOBSTRUCTED VIEWS INTO THE LOBBY.

DERO ULTRA SPACE SAVER RACK. WALL MOUNTED. 8 BIKE CAPACITY.

NOT USED.

GATE W/ PANIC HARDWARE IN OPEN POSITION DURING BUSINESS 
HOURS.

PROJECT SPONSOR TO INSTALL CONVEX MIRROR NEAR LOBBY ENTRY 
AS DIRECTED  BY SAN MATEO POLICE DEPARTMENT.

NOTE: DOOR HARDWARE FOR DOORS ACCESSIBLE FROM PARKING 
GARAGE SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING, AND (EXCEPT FOR LOBBY DOOR) BE 
ACCESSIBLE ONLY BY KEY.

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON BUILDING TO PROVIDE 
INCREASED ILLUMINATION IN AND AROUND LOBBY ENTRANCE.

ONE-HOUR WALL ASSEMBLIES AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIRED FOR 
TYPE V-1 HOUR CONTRUCTION.

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS FOR BUILDING OCCUPANTS TO BE 
DETERMINED.

STRUCTURAL COLUMN, TYP.

ADDITIONAL LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE 
BUILDING TO PROVIDE INCREASED ILLUMINATION FOR AND WARNING 
OF CROSSWALK LOCATED AT THE GARAGE ENTRY.

OPENING FRONTS R-O-W WITH DISTANCE GREATER THAN 10' TO 
CENTERLINE, THEREFORE NO PROTECTION REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA TO DRAIN TO RECESSED ROOF PLANTER

ROOF PLANTER @ SECOND FLOOR LIGHT WELL. APPROXIMATELY 38 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA.

ROOF PLANTER @ SECOND FLOOR LIGHT WELL. APPROXIMATELY 77 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA.

ROOF AREA TO DRAIN TO RECESSED ROOF PLANTER.

ALL WINDOW OPENINGS ON EAST ELEVATION SHALL BE PROTECTED 
WITH 3/4 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

3'X3' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE STAIR #2. SKYLIGHTS 
SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL ALL ALONG NORTH SIDE OF 
BUILDING TO 36" MINIMUM  ABOVE ROOF DECKING WITH 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FINISH. 

ROOF AREA RESERVED FOR PHOTO VOLTAIC PANEL INSTALLATION.

4'X4' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE 3RD FLOOR ELEVATOR 
LOBBY. SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

4'X4' SKYLIGHTS WITH DIFFUSED LENSE ABOVE STAIR #1. SKYLIGHTS 
SHALL BE 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES.

ROOF DRAINS. ROUTE TO PLANTER BELOW, TYP.

PROVIDE 1-HOUR RATED PARAPET WALL ALL ALONG EAST SIDE OF 
BUILDING TO 36" MINIMUM ABOVE ROOF DECKING WITH 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FINISH. 

STAIR #1 PENTHOUSE

ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE

HVAC PACKAGE UNIT

HVAC CHILLER

HVAC BOILER

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE

ROOF PLANTER @ THIRD FLOOR DECK SETBACK. APPROXIMATELY 600 
S.F. OF PLANTER AREA. 

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, CONCRETE OR FOUNDATION 
WALL, TYP. U.O.N.

SEE A0.0 FOR BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS.

G.C. TO COORDINATE MECH. AND PLUMB. VENTS AS PERMITTED BY 
CODES TO MINIMIZE ROOF PENETRATIONS.

G.C. TO COORD. AND INSTALL VENTING FOR ALL CONCEALED ROOF 
AREAS AND OTHER EXTRA METAL FRAMED VOIDS.

ALL GSM FLASHING SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR BONDERIZED AND 
PAINTED OR RECEIVE COATINGS TO MATCH SURROUNDING 
MATERIALS.

ROOF SLOPES NOTED ARE MINIMUMS.  ROOF SLOPES OF CRICKETS 
SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON ROOF PLANS MAY EXCEED 3/8"/FT TO 
ACHIEVE PROPER ROOF DRAINAGE AS SHOWN.

G.C. TO INCLUDE AND COORDINATE ROOF CRICKETS IN FIELD FOR 
PROPER DRAINAGE N ACCORDANCE WITH CODE AND ROOF 
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY.

G.C. SHALL PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL LOCATIONS REQUIRED BY 
CBC SECTION 2406 AND AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 7. 

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP COST TO ADJUST, LOCATE AND 
COORDINATE SPRINKLERS.

G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN GMP ANY MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO DROP 
SOFFITS TO COVER MEP EQUIPMENT.

CONCRETE CURBS SHALL BE INCLUDED WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT 
AT ALL LOCATIONS FOR EXT. WATER BREAK.

THRESHOLDS MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT AT ALL DOORS INTERIOR AND 
EXTERIOR
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5
1/8" = 1'-0"

WEST ELEVATION - EL CAMINO REAL 3
1/8" = 1'-0"

CORNER ELEVATION @ 3RD AVENUE AND EL CAMINO REAL

SHEET NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES APPEAR ON EVERY PAGE.

CLOCKFACE W/ NIGHT TIME ILLUMINATION

CEMENT PLASTER CORNICE AND TRIM BAND

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM

CABLE RAILING

METAL AWNINGS ABOVE WINDOWS, TYPICAL @ 3RD FLOOR

ALUMIINUM WINDOW SYSTEM, COLOR AND PROFILE TO MATCH 
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM AT GROUND FLOOR

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH @ SIGN BAND W/ DECORATIVE TRIM FRAME

CAST STONE CLADDING AT COLUMNS, DARK GREY

DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE LIGHT

METAL AND GLASS CANOPIES AT STOREFRONT WINDOWS

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, DOVE GREY

40.60' AVG ELEVATION AT BACK OF WALK FOR HEIGHT MESUREMENT

NOT USED.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH ABOVE STOREFRONTS

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE COLUMN BASES, FINISH AND COLOR TO 
MATCH CAST STONE ABOVE

STACK BOND BRICK FINISH TO MATCH SOUTH & WEST ELEVATIONS

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH SOUTH & WEST ELEVATIONS

EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING

UNEXPOSED WALL

EXISTING PARKING GARAGE IN FOREGROUND

GATE SHOWN IN OPEN POSITION

EXISTING OPENING IN PARKING GARAGE WALL

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS FROM PARKING GARAGE TO 3RD AVENUE, GATES 
LEFT OPEN DURING BUSINESS HOURS

WALL PACK LIGHT FIXTURE

ROLL UP DOOR @ TRASH ROOM

PLANTER

BUILDING SETBACK FROM MIDDLE OF R.O.W.
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of the architect.
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5
1/8" = 1'-0"

WEST ELEVATION - EL CAMINO REAL 3
1/8" = 1'-0"

CORNER ELEVATION @ 3RD AVENUE AND EL CAMINO REAL

SHEET NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES APPEAR ON EVERY PAGE.

CLOCKFACE W/ NIGHT TIME ILLUMINATION

CEMENT PLASTER CORNICE AND TRIM BAND

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM

CABLE RAILING

METAL AWNINGS ABOVE WINDOWS, TYPICAL @ 3RD FLOOR

ALUMIINUM WINDOW SYSTEM, COLOR AND PROFILE TO MATCH 
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM AT GROUND FLOOR

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH @ SIGN BAND W/ DECORATIVE TRIM FRAME

CAST STONE CLADDING AT COLUMNS, DARK GREY

DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE LIGHT

METAL AND GLASS CANOPIES AT STOREFRONT WINDOWS

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, DOVE GREY

40.60' AVG ELEVATION AT BACK OF WALK FOR HEIGHT MESUREMENT

NOT USED.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH ABOVE STOREFRONTS

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE COLUMN BASES, FINISH AND COLOR TO 
MATCH CAST STONE ABOVE

STACK BOND BRICK FINISH TO MATCH SOUTH & WEST ELEVATIONS

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH SOUTH & WEST ELEVATIONS

EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING

UNEXPOSED WALL

EXISTING PARKING GARAGE IN FOREGROUND

GATE SHOWN IN OPEN POSITION

EXISTING OPENING IN PARKING GARAGE WALL

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS FROM PARKING GARAGE TO 3RD AVENUE, GATES 
LEFT OPEN DURING BUSINESS HOURS

WALL PACK LIGHT FIXTURE

ROLL UP DOOR @ TRASH ROOM

PLANTER

BUILDING SETBACK FROM MIDDLE OF R.O.W.
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NOTE: NOT ALL NOTES APPEAR ON EVERY PAGE.

CLOCKFACE W/ NIGHT TIME ILLUMINATION

CEMENT PLASTER CORNICE AND TRIM BAND

ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM

CABLE RAILING

METAL AWNINGS ABOVE WINDOWS, TYPICAL @ 3RD 
FLOOR

ALUMIINUM WINDOW SYSTEM, COLOR AND PROFILE 
TO MATCH ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM AT 
GROUND FLOOR

RETAIL BUILDING ON ADJACENT SITE

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH @ SIGN BAND W/ 
DECORATIVE TRIM FRAME

CAST STONE CLADDING AT COLUMNS, DARK GREY

DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE LIGHT

METAL AND GLASS CANOPIES AT STOREFRONT 
WINDOWS

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, DOVE GREY

40.60' AVG ELEVATION AT BACK OF WALK FOR HEIGHT 
MESUREMENT

NOT USED.

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH ABOVE STOREFRONTS

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE COLUMN BASES, FINISH 
AND COLOR TO MATCH CAST STONE ABOVE

STACK BOND BRICK FINISH TO MATCH SOUTH & WEST 
ELEVATIONS

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH TO MATCH SOUTH & WEST 
ELEVATIONS

EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING

UNEXPOSED WALL

EXISTING PARKING GARAGE IN FOREGROUND

GATE SHOWN IN OPEN POSITION

EXISTING OPENING IN PARKING GARAGE WALL

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS FROM PARKING GARAGE TO 
3RD AVENUE, GATES LEFT OPEN DURING BUSINESS 
HOURS

WALL PACK LIGHT FIXTURE

ROLL UP DOOR @ TRASH ROOM
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